HOUSE BILL No. 5161

December 7, 1999, Introduced by Reps. Schermesser, Rick Johnson, DeHart, Hale,
Lockwood, Spade, Garcia, Scott, O’ Neil, Basham, Thomas, Kelly, Brewer, Frank, Pestka,
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Woronchak, Mans, Prusi, Richardville, Price, Bob Brown, Cherry, Jacobs, Schauer, Clarke,
Sheltrown, Hardman, Stallworth, Kilpatrick, Quarles, LaForge, Green, Ruth Johnson, Law,
Mortimer, Vander Roest, Ehardt, Vear, Byl, Hart, Kowall, Gilbert, DeRossett, Julian, Toy,
Tabor, Hansen, Bogardus, Wojno, Woodward, Daniels, Garza, Gieleghem, Jamnick and Minore
and referred to the Committee on Crimina Law and Corrections.

A Dbill to amend 1927 PA 175,

"The code of crim nal

procedure, "

entitl ed

by anmendi ng section 16g of chapter Xvil (MCL 777.16g), as anmended

by 1999 PA 39.

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF MICHIGAN ENACT:

2 Sec. 16g.

4 M.C.L.
5 750. 135

750. 135A( 1) (O)

750. 135A( 1) (D)

HOUSE BILL No. 5161

o
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3 enunerated in chapter

CHAPTER XVI |
This chapter applies to the follow ng fel onies

750 of the M chigan Conpil ed Laws:

Category Class Description Stat Max

Exposing children with intent
to injure or abandon 10

LEAVI NG CHI LD UNATTENDED | N
VEHI CLE RESULTI NG | N SERI QUS

PHYSI CAL | NJURY 10
LEAVI NG CHI LD UNATTENDED | N
VEHI CLE RESULTI NG | N DEATH 15
TVD
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750.
750.
750.
750.

750.

750.

750.

750.

750.

750.

750.

750.

750.

750.

750.

750

044

136b(f) (2)
136b(f) (3)
136b(f) (4)
145b

145¢( 2)

145¢c( 3)

145d( 2)

145d( 3)

145n( 1)

145n( 2)

145n( 3)

1450

145p( 1)

145p( 2)

145p(5)

. 147b

19' 99 a

Per son
Per son
Per son

Per son

Per son

Per son

Per son

Per son

Per son

Per son

Per son

Per son

Per son

Per son

Per son

Per son

m o TmoO

w

2

Child abuse -- first degree
Chil d abuse -- second degree
Child abuse -- third degree

Accosting children for inmoral
pur poses -- second of fense

Child sexual |y abusive activ-
ity or materials -- active
i nvol venent

Child sexual ly abusive activ-

ity or materials -- distrib-
uting, pronoting, or
fi nanci ng

Usi ng internet or conputer for
certain crimnes

Using internet or conputer for
certain crimes or second or
subsequent of fense

Vul nerabl e adult abuse --
first degree

Vul nerabl e adult abuse --
second degree

Vul nerabl e adult abuse --
third degree

Deat h of vul nerabl e adult
caused by unlicensed
car et aker

Vul nerabl e adult -- comm ngl -
i ng funds, obstructing
investigation, or filing
fal se information

Retaliation or discrimnation
by caregi ver agai nst vul ner-
abl e adul t

Vul nerabl e adult -- caregiver
viol ations -- second of fense

Et hnic intimdation

15

20

15
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Enacting section 1. This anendatory act takes effect 90

days after the date it is enacted.

Enacting section 2. This anendatory act does not take

effect unless Senate Bill No. _ or House Bill No. 5160

(request no.

| aw.

04419' 99 a

04419'99) of the 90th Legislature is enacted into
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